RFQ No0.23-T00040/AP — Pre-Qualification for Construction Services Under $500K

THIS IS NOT
REQUEST FOR QUOTE AN
HERNANDO COUNTY BOARD OF ORDER
COUNTY COMMISSIONERS —
PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT
352-754-4020, FAX 352-754-4199
15470 FLIGHT PATH DR.
BROOKSVILLE 34604 Guotation No.2
Date: 1-3-2024 Addendum Project Nane: Pine Island Park Storm Damage Repairs

Requesting Department: Parks & Recreation
Name: Pine Island Park
Address: 10800 Pine Island Or.

Spring Hill, FL 34607

Contact Person: Rob Talmage Telephone:352'540‘6269 Fax: rtaimage@co.hernando.fl.us
or email

Quote Due Date:___1/8/2024
Illegible Quotes risk opportunity for award. Terms and Conditions of RFQ 23-T00040/AP and Construction
Agreement are applicable to the project resulting from this Quotation.

ITEM | QUAN. | DESCRIPTION PART NO. UNIT EXTENDED
PRICE PRICE
H 1 Evaluate all concrete structures for code compliance. 1 $3,947.37
Design, Commercial Fence permit and ]
B2 | Commercial Building Permit. £ 1 $5,263.16
1 $54,078.95
B a1 1 Mobilization

Addended bid items
QUOTE TOTAL §63,289.48

All Quotes shall be FOB Destination Working Hours:
Attached to this Quote i1s Exhibit “A’ General Requirements and Technical Specifications
Attached to this Quote i1s Exhibit “B”* Plans/Drawings
Create a continuation sheet if necessary
It is hereby certified and affirmed that the bidder will accept any awards made to him as a result of this quotation.
The award may be all or partial being in the best interest of Hernando County.
Quote validity 1s 60 days unless noted otherwise.

Contact Person Submitting Quote:John Seggie
Fim Name: Seggie Custom Builders LLC

Address: 8494 Eldridge RD City:Spring Hilll State: FL Zip:34608

Telephone/FaX No:352-835-3532 Email3Dermittin01(tfbseqqiecustombuilders.com DateQ1/10/2024
PRINT/TYPE NAME: John Segqgie

TITLE: President SIGNATURE:




RFQ No.23-T00040/AP — Pre-Qualification for Construction Services Under $500K

REQUEST FOR QUOTE THIS IS NOT

AN
HERNANDO COUNTY BOARD OF ORDER
COUNTY COMMISSIONERS -

PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT
352-754-4020, FAX 352-754-4199

15470 FLIGHT PATH DR.
BROOKSVILLE 34604

PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT

Quotation No._1

Date: 11-28-2023 P1'oject Name: Pine Island Park Storm Damage Repairs

Requesting Department: Parks & Recreation

Name: Pine Island Park
Address: 10800 Pine Island Dr.

Spring Hill, FL 34607

Contact Person: Rob Talmage Telephone:‘?’52”540'6269 Fax: rtalmage@co.hernando.fl.us
or email

Quote Due Date: 1/8 2024

Illegible Quotes risk opportunity for award. Terms and Conditions of RFQ 23-T00040/AP and Construction
Agreement are applicable to the project resulting from this Quotation.

ITEM | QUAN. | DESCRIPTION PART NO. UNIT EXTENDED
PRICE PRICE
1 1 WEST SIDE OF PARKING LOT/BEACH AREA:
. = d idewalk with integrated curb al t side of
oring 10 approx 20058, 0 o Mes e 1 $28,237.11 | 28,237.11
lForm and pour 2 ADA accessible ramps from the
2 2 handicap parking lot area to the sidewalk area. 2 $941.19 $1,882.38
3. 2 f-orm and pour 2 ADA accessible ramps: one on the north end
hnd one on the south end of the sidewalk. 2 $1 ,349.61 $2,699.22
4 3 FForm and pour 3 sidewalks approx 5'x10' to connect main sidewalk to
- pavilion area 3 $899.74 $2,699.22
1 F d 1 sidewalk 735 ti in sidewalk
N o the Ferioveriook to he parking ot e o S 1 $6,298.68 | $6,298.68
6. 1 Form and pour 1 3'x5' Side;vailill(i :;nnecting sidewalk to south 1 $ 898.68 $398.68
All Quotes shall be FOB Destination MWESTSINE CONTINUED ON PAGE 3

Attached to this Quote is Exhibit “A” General Requirements and Technical Specifications
Attached to this Quote is Exhibit “B” Plans/Drawings
Create a continuation sheet if necessary

It is hereby certified and affirmed that the bidder will accept any awards made to him as a result of this quotation.
The award may be all or partial being in the best interest of Hernando County.
Quote validity i1s 60 days unless noted otherwise.

Contact Person Submitting Quote: John Seggie
Firm Name:Seggie Custom Builders LLC
Address: 8494 Eldridae RD City: Spring Hlll State: FL Zip: 34608

Telephone/Fax No:352-835-3532 Email:permitting@seggiecustombuilders.com Date 01/10/2024
PRINT/TYPE NAME: John Seggie

TITLE: President SIGNATURE: QsfrS, W




RFQ No.23-T00040/AP — Pre-Qualification for Construction Services Under $500K

GRRO.C THIS IS NOT
SR REQUEST FOR QUOTE e
ey HERNANDO COUNTY BOARD OF

G ORDER

R COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT
352-754-4020, FAX 352-754-4199
15470 FLIGHT PATH DR.
BROOKSVILLE 34604

Quotation No__1
Date: 11-28-2023 Project Name: Pine Island Park Storm Damage Repairs

Requesting Department: Parks & Recreation

Name: Pine Island Park
Address: 10800 Pine Island Dr.

Spring Hill, FL 34607

Contact Person: Rob Talmage Telephone:352'540'6269 Fu: P MAgREe hetmanda; L
or email

Quote Due Date: 1/8/2024
Illegible Quotes risk opportunity for award. Terms and Conditions of RFQ 23-T00040/AP and Construction
Agreement are applicable to the project resulting from this Quotation.

ITEM | QUAN. | DESCRIPTION PART NO. UNIT EXTENDED
PRICE PRICE
5 1 Form and pour 1 6'x6' concrete slab at the south 1 $898.68 $898.68

end of the main sidewalk for a
foot wash station.

WEST SIDE AREA CONTINUED: Construct beach fence from
8_ 1 south end, approx 300 linear ft, using 6'x6" posts with sonotube 1 $34’736'84 $347736'84
footers and 3- 2"x12" horizontal planks.

WESTSIDE TOTAL $ 78,350.81
All Quotes shall be FOB Destination Working Hours:

Attached to this Quote is Exhibit “A” General Requirements and Technical Specifications

Attached to this Quote is Exhibit “B” Plans/Drawings

Create a continuation sheet if necessary

It is hereby certified and affirmed that the bidder will accept any awards made to him as a result of this quotation.
The award may be all or partial being in the best interest of Hernando County.

Quote validity is 60 days unless noted otherwise.

Contact Person Submitting Quote: John Seggie

FirmName:Segg|e Custom Builders LLC

Address: 8494 Eldridge RD City: Spring Hlll Statef|_ Zip34608
TelephonefPax No0352-835-3532 Emailpermitting@seggiecustombuilders.com Date 01/10/2024
PRINT/TYPE NAME: John Seqgie

TITLE: President SIGNATURE: C)&MM

/ ﬂﬂ.




RFQ No.23-T00040/AP — Pre-Qualification for Construction Services Under $500K

X REQUEST FOR QUOTE HIS I ROL

AN
\Gp HERNANDO COUNTY BOARD OF ORDER
oo COUNTY COMMISSIONERS e
PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT
352-754-4020, FAX 352-754-4199

15470 FLIGHT PATH DR.
BROOKSVILLE 34604

Quotation No__1

Date: 11-28-2023 Project Name: Pine Island Park Storm Damage Repairs

Requesting Department: Parks & Recreation

Name: Pine Island Park
Address: 10800 Pine Island Dr.

Spring Hill, FL 34607

Contact Person: Rob Talmage Telephone:352'540'6269 Fu: P MAgREe hetmanda; L
or email

Quote Due Date: __ 1/8/2024

Illegible Quotes risk opportunity for award. Terms and Conditions of RFQ 23-T00040/AP and Construction
Agreement are applicable to the project resulting from this Quotation.

ITEM | QUAN. | DESCRIPTION PART NO. UNIT EXTENDED
PRICE PRICE
1. 1 CONCESSION AREA: Wooden deck with railing, 25 434.21
approx 22' X 23'w 18" sonotube footers. 1 $25, $25,434.21
2 1 Form and pour 1 concrete slab approx. 60'X20" with 1 $26,439.74 | $26,439.74
integrated retention wall along concession area.
2 1 ADA compliant ramp to existing sidewalk approx 12'x7". 1 $2,116.32 $2,116.32
2,116.32
4. 1 Sidewalk from concrete pad to parking lot 12'x5' 1 $2,116.3 $2,116.32
5 1 Light pole base for 12' light pole, approx 4'x4' Addendum 4 peletes this item

CONCESSION AREA TOTAL

$ 96,106.59

All Quotes shall be FOB Destination Working Hours:

Attached to this Quote is Exhibit “A” General Requirements and Technical Specifications

Attached to this Quote is Exhibit “B” Plans/Drawings

Create a continuation sheet if necessary

It is hereby certified and affirmed that the bidder will accept any awards made to him as a result of this quotation.

The award may be all or partial being in the best interest of Hernando County.

Quote validity is 60 days unless noted otherwise.
Contact Person Submitting Quote: John Seqqgie
Firm Name:Seggie Custom Builders LLC
Address:8494 Fldridge RD City:Spring HIlI State: FL Zip:34608
TelephonefPax No0:352-835-3532 Email: permitting@seggiecustombuilders.com Date (01/10/2024
PRINT/TYPE NAME: John Seqgie
TITLE: president SIGNATURE: Q&M egged

/ ﬂﬂ.




RFQ No.23-T00040/AP — Pre-Qualification for Construction Services Under $500K

4ER0.Cr THIS IS NOT
TR REQUEST FOR QUOTE -
=R i~ —_—
. 4 HERNANDO COUNTY BOARD OF ORDER
R COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
PR PRI PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT
352-754-4020, FAX 352-754-4199
15470 FLIGHT PATH DR.
BROOKSVILLE 34604 Quotation No, 1
Date: 11-28-2023 Project Name: Pine Island Park Storm Damage Repairs

Requesting Department: Parks & Recreation

Name: Pine Island Park
Address: 10800 Pine Island Dr.

Spring Hill, FL 34607

Contact Person: Rob Talmage Telephone:352'540'6269 Fu: P MAgREe hetmanda; L
or email

Quote Due Date: 1/8/2024
Illegible Quotes risk opportunity for award. Terms and Conditions of RFQ 23-T00040/AP and Construction
Agreement are applicable to the project resulting from this Quotation.

ITEM | QUAN. | DESCRIPTION PART NO. UNIT EXTENDED
PRICE PRICE
1 2 SOUTH END OF PARKING LOT/BEACH: Form and pour 2
' concrete ramps (7'x5") from parking lot to beach with belled 2 $1 ,631 91 $3,26382

footers on sides, and extending 12" below grade.

9. 2 Form and pour 2 2'x2' concrete trash can pads 2 $816.45 $1,632.90
Construct 465 linear ft. of wooden beach fence using

3. 1 6"x6" posts and 3-2"x12" horizontal planks, to include 1 $53,309.21 $53,309.21
concrete footers.

SOUTH END PARKING LOT TOTAL $ 58,205.93
All Quotes shall be FOB Destination Working Hours:

Attached to this Quote is Exhibit “A” General Requirements and Technical Specifications
Attached to this Quote is Exhibit “B” Plans/Drawings
Create a continuation sheet if necessary
It is hereby certified and affirmed that the bidder will accept any awards made to him as a result of this quotation.
The award may be all or partial being in the best interest of Hernando County.
Quote validity is 60 days unless noted otherwise.
Contact Person Submitting Quote: John Seggie
Firm Name: Seggie Custom Builders LLC
Address: 8494 Eldridge RD City:Spring HIll State: FL Zip: 34608
TelephonefPax N01352_835_3532 Emaﬁ'permitting@seggiecustombuilders.com Date 01/10/2024
PRINT/TYPE NAME: John Seggie

TITLE: President SIGNATURE: (o Seaare

/ //.




RFQ No.23-T00040/AP — Pre-Qualification for Construction Services Under $500K

GRRO.C THIS IS NOT
7, REQUEST FOR QUOTE e
{2 Y~ HERNANDO COUNTY BOARD OF ORDER

Copav COUNTY COMMISSIONERS fr—————
PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT

352-754-4020, FAX 352-754-4199
15470 FLIGHT PATH DR.
BROOKSVILLE 34604 Quotation No__1

Date: 11-28-2023 Project Name: Pine Island Park Storm Damage Repairs
Requesting Department: Parks & Recreation

Name: Pine Island Park
Address: 10800 Pine Island Dr.

Contact Person: Rob Talmage Telephone:352'540'6269 Fu: P MAgREe hetmanda; L
or email

Quote Due Date: 1/8/2024

Illegible Quotes risk opportunity for award. Terms and Conditions of RFQ 23-T00040/AP and Construction
Agreement are applicable to the project resulting from this Quotation.

ITEM | QUAN. | DESCRIPTION PART NO. UNIT EXTENDED
PRICE PRICE
FIER/OVERLOOK RAMP: Construct 1 wooden ramp
L 1 pprox 30'x6" with handrails to access overlook/pier from 1 $28’684'21 $28’684'21
Eidewalk to include 6"x6" posts with 18" sonotube footers
nd 2 ADA compliant aluminum handrails.
) 1 BEACH SAND: Load and haul approx 60 loads of 1 $36,842.11 | $36,842.11
: beach sand to Pine island from Anderson Snow
Park.
PIER/OVERLOOK RAMP TOTAL §65,526.32
All Quotes shall be FOB Destination Working Hours:

Attached to this Quote is Exhibit “A” General Requirements and Technical Specifications

Attached to this Quote is Exhibit “B” Plans/Drawings

Create a continuation sheet if necessary

It is hereby certified and affirmed that the bidder will accept any awards made to him as a result of this quotation.
The award may be all or partial being in the best interest of Hernando County.

Quote validity is 60 days unless noted otherwise.

Contact Person Submitting Quote: John Seqqie

FirmName:Seggie Custom Builders LLC

Address: 8494 Eldridge RD City:Spring Hlll State:p|  Zip:35608
TelephonefPax No: 352-835-3532 Emailpermitting@seggiecustombuilders.com  Date 01/10/2024
PRINT/TYPE NAME: John Seqqie

TITLE: President SIGNATURE: Q&MW

/ ﬂﬂ.



RFQ No.23-T00040/AP — Pre-Qualification for Construction Services Under $500K

GRRO.C THIS IS NOT
7, REQUEST FOR QUOTE o
(s Y~ HERNANDO COUNTY BOARD OF ORDER

Coprvs COUNTY COMMISSIONERS o
PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT

352-754-4020, FAX 352-754-4199
15470 FLIGHT PATH DR.
BROOKSVILLE 34604 Quotation No.

Date: 11-28-2023 Project Name: Pine Island Park Storm Damage Repairs
Requesting Department: Parks & Recreation

Name: Pine Island Park
Address: 10800 Pine Island Dr.

Spring Hill, FL 34607

Contact Person: Rob Talmage Telephone'352'540'6269 Fu: P MAgREe hetmanda; L

- or email
Quote Due Date: 1/8/2024

Illegible Quotes risk opportunity for award. Terms and Conditions of RFQ 23-T00040/AP and Construction
Agreement are applicable to the project resulting from this Quotation.

ITEM | QUAN. | DESCRIPTION PART NO. UNIT EXTENDED
PRICE PRICE
INORTH END OF PARKING LOT: F d te slab
L 1 for conex container (12'x45"), inc?lgeagmggggggnﬁgrgcsage 1 $1 8’35000 $1 8735000

anchors (4). Form and pour attached 21x15 concrete
dumpster pad. Concrete should be minimum 5000 psi
EBirength and 6" thick.

|Install 2 6" galvanized pipe bollards (filled with
2. 2 concrete) behind dumpster pad. 1 $2,434.21 $4,868.42

NORTH END PARKING LOT TOTAL

$23,218.42

All Quotes shall be FOB Destination Working Hours:

Attached to this Quote is Exhibit “A” General Requirements and Technical Specifications

Attached to this Quote is Exhibit “B” Plans/Drawings

Create a continuation sheet if necessary

It is hereby certified and affirmed that the bidder will accept any awards made to him as a result of this quotation.

The award may be all or partial being in the best interest of Hernando County.

Quote validity is 60 days unless noted otherwise.
Contact Person Submitting Quote: John Seggie
Firm Name:Seggie Custom Builders LLC
Address:8494 Eldridge RD City:Spring HIll State: FL Zip:34608
Telephone/Fax No: 352-835-3532 Email: permitting@seggiecustombuilders.com Date 01/10/2024
PRINT/TYPE NAME: John Seggie
TITLE: President sioNATURE: (OofnSeaaw

/ ﬂ/l




RFQ No.23-T00040/AP — Pre-Qualification for Construction Services Under $500K

X REQUEST FOR QUOTE HIS I ROL

AN
\Gp HERNANDO COUNTY BOARD OF ORDER
Con " COUNTY COMMISSIONERS e
PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT

352-754-4020, FAX 352-754-4199
15470 FLIGHT PATH DR.
BROOKSVILLE 34604

Quotation No. 1

Date: 11-28-2023 Project Name: Pine Island Park Storm Damage Repairs

Requesting Department: Parks & Recreation

Name: Pine Island Park
Address: 10800 Pine Island Dr.

Spring Hill, FL 34607

Contact Person: Rob Talmage Telephone:352'540'6269 Fu: P MAgREe hetmanda; L
or email

Quote Due Date: 1/8/2024

Illegible Quotes risk opportunity for award. Terms and Conditions of RFQ 23-T00040/AP and Construction
Agreement are applicable to the project resulting from this Quotation.

ITEM | QUAN. | DESCRIPTION PART NO. UNIT EXTENDED
PRICE PRICE

1 1 EAST END OF PARKING LOT: Form and pour concrete 1 $14,607.85 | $14,607.85
buffer 3'x170" with integrated curb along parking lot

2 2 Form and pour 2 concrete bases for 20’ light poles, 2 $1,240.13 $2,480.26
approx 3'x3'x3'
Construct approx 110 linear ft. of beach fence along

% L playground using 6"x6" posts and 3- 2"x12" horizontal 1 $12,677.63 | $12,677.63

planks, to include concrete footers.

EAST END PARKING LOT TOTAL $29,765.74

PROJECT QUOTE [TOTAL: | $374:463.29
All Quotes shall be FOB Destination Working Hours:

Attached to this Quote is Exhibit “A” General Requirements and Technical Specifications
Attached to this Quote is Exhibit “B” Plans/Drawings
Create a continuation sheet if necessary

It is hereby certified and affirmed that the bidder will accept any awards made to him as a result of this quotation.
The award may be all or partial being in the best interest of Hernando County.
Quote validity is 60 days unless noted otherwise.

Contact Person Submitting Quote: John Seqgie

Firm Name:Seggie Custom Builders LLC
Address8494 Eldridge RD City: Spring Hll state: 'L Zip: 34608

TelephonefPax No0:352-835-3532 Email:permitting@seggiecustombuilders.com Date 01/10/2024

TITLE: President SIGNATURE: %MW




